

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-1489 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 7/2/2012 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

**On agenda:** 8/1/2012 **Final action:** 8/1/2012

Title: Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Central Planning Board Appointment

Purpose: Council Representative to Board

Name of Appointee: Council Member Augusto Amador Address: 380 Lafayette Street, Newark, New Jersey 07105

Appointment Term: Upon adoption of resolution and ending June 30, 2013

Sponsor:

Additional Information:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/1/2012	2	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending **Type of Service:** Central Planning Board Appointment

Purpose: Council Representative to Board

Name of Appointee: Council Member Augusto Amador Address: 380 Lafavette Street, Newark, New Jersey 07105

Appointment Term: Upon adoption of resolution and ending June 30, 2013

Sponsor:

Additional Information:

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY:

That Council Member Augusto Amador, be and is hereby appointed as the Municipal Council Representative (Class III member) to the Central Planning Board, for a term beginning with date of adoption of resolution and ending June 30, 2013.

File #: 12-1489, Version: 2								

## **STATEMENT**

This resolution appoints a Council Member Augusto Amador to the Central Planning Board.